# 502517830 10/02/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREDERIC W. HEYMAN	04/16/2013
HOWARD WANG	04/18/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VINOMAX LLC
Street Address:	275 ROCKAWAY TURNPIKE
City:	LAWRENCE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11559

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13880115

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129408800

Email: NYCUSPTO@KATTENLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEYM24732(344455-00014)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMSON HELFGOTT
Signature:	/Samson Helfgott/
Date:	10/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=HEYM24732assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 031327 FRAME: 0641

		ASSIGNMENT	Docker No	HEYM 24.732
WHEREAS, the below no	uned inventor, ASSIGNOF	L, has made a comin n	ew and useful intermion in	i1
for which				
(check and)		g filed concurrently h		
•	an application for a P	etent of the United Str. Scriel No. 13/88	MRS WAS filed on April 1. 30,115	8, 2013
and WHBREAS,	VINOMAX LLC			
having a place of lusiness	at 275 Rocksway Tun	uplike		1 norm (PF
	Lawrence, NY 1156 he entire right, tibe and inve	SS. United Grates Of.	America	ASSIGNEE
representatives and assign application and all division thereon and all reinsuces and imitation, all applications country or nountries foreigname the priority rights de International Convention of the country in which as including, without limited invention in any country of Cofficial of any country or of Industrial property progressmeatives and assign	acrits does hereby sell, such as, the entire right, title and int, renewals and continual and extensions thereof, and a properties will by models go to the United States, togethed from each united for the Protection of Industry, patents, still ty models, or countries foreign to the Constitute and requests the Constitute and requests the Constitute of a section on applications as a section of applications and applications are senting and applications as a section of applications as a section of applications are senting and applications as a section of applications are senting applications as a section of applications and applications are senting as a section of applications are senting and applications as a section of applications are senting as a section of applications are senting applications as a senting applications are senting applications as a senting applications are senting applications are senting applications and applications are senting applications and applications are senting applications are senting applications and applications ar	interest in, to and und itens thereof, and all Paul applications for ind all Paul applications for ind a subject of the right to the application under this Property, or any of an application, inventor's certification (inventor's certification) inted States and all attended States, whose dufferesaid, to issue the serms of this instrument	let the said invention, and a stents of the United States sential property protection may hereafter be filed for settle such applications and the Palent Lews of the United international agreeme, and all forms of industrial and designs which may be the sent Tradeguards of the United States and Tradeguards of the United States and Tradeguards of the United States patents of the States patents of	the said United States which may be granted, including, without led invention in any the right to claim for the bed Stana, the me of the domestic laws I property protection, a granted for said lissues thereof, nited States, and any that evidence or forms E, its successors, legal
	ecrea' guà streamant ju cou evenes mor màr été à itha us d		the above incless decouply	2018 int ata ten re-
representatives and assign puppers, execute all division everything possible to aid protection for said inventi	Set Friday NV S	eprins and Invention, exc architecture recessors, legal repres	I tastify in any logal proces make all rightful oaths, an	eding, sign all lawful id nonerally do
Full name of sole or first i	ITVOTOS		Dato 4/6/	2-1-3
Residence Lawrence, NY			Citizenship US	
Post Office Address 275	Rocksway Turnpile: Law	ance NY 11569 US		
Full name of inventor Ho	Ward WANG	-		. •
Inventor's Signature	20 may 20 mg	2013/11/11/11/11	Sera Piril 18	, 2015
Residence Shatin; N.T.,		U.	Citizenship CN	
Post Office Address Flat	A. S/E. Block 4. Rayana	Garden, 1-3 Onking	St. Shatin, N.T., Hong	Kone.
Full name of inventor				
Inventor's Signature			Эйте	
Residence		(	Chizonship	
Post Office Address				

RECORDED: 10/02/2013

PATENT

**REEL: 031327 FRAME: 0642**